1
Radiology Utilization Action Team:
A Multidisciplinary Approach to Utilization Management and the
Development of Appropriate Imaging Practices
DA Covarrubias, MD1; I Kasam, MD2; JB Ross, MBA, MPH3; CT Hsu, MD1
Kaiser Foundation Hospital West Los Angeles Medical Center
1 Department of Radiology, 2 Department of Internal Medicine, Urgent Care,
3 Medical Center Administration

29
RUAT Resources
� Example of MRI order codes
for most common exams on
RUAT website
– Similar documents exist for
each modality
� Other resources include:
– Guidelines for ordering exams
– Archival ordering data
– Radiation dose calculator
MR
Most Common Procedures
Head or Brain
70551C – Brain w/o contrast
70553D – Brain wo/w contrast (STD)
70553F – IAC with/without contrast
207009 – Orbits with/without contrast
206997 – Sella/Pituitary with/without contrast
206995 – Brain & MRA without contrast
210925 – Brain & MRA Brain & Neck without contrast
70544A – MRV Brain without
70336B - TMJ
Chest/Breasts
70540A – Brachial Plexus without contrast
71550B – Chest without
Upper Extremity
73221L – RT Shoulder without contrast
73221G – LT Shoulder without contrast
73221R – RT Elbow without contrast
73221H – LT Elbow without contrast
73221K – RT Wrist without contrast
73221J – LT Wrist without contrast
73218G – RT Hand without contrast
73218E – LT Hand without contrast
73218M – RT Upper Extremity without contrast
73220M – RT Upper Extremity with/without contrast
73218N – LT Upper Extremity without contrast
73220H – LT Upper Extremity with/without contrast
225584 – RT Shoulder Arthrogram
225583 – LT Shoulder Arthrogram
Abdomen
74183H – Liver with/without contrast
74183G – Pancreas with/without contrast
74183F – Kidney with/without contrast
74181E – Adrenals without contrast
74183C – Abdomen with/without contrast (for other than listed)
74181B– MRCP
74185G – MRA Renal Arteries
Lower Extremity
73721O – RT Knee without contrast
73721P – LT Knee without contrast
73721M – RT Ankle without contrast
73721N – LT Ankle without contrast
73718K – RT Foot without contrast
73720F – RT Foot with/without contrast
73718E – LT Foot without contrast
73720H – LT Foot with/without contrast
73718S – RT Lower Extremity without contrast
73720N – RT Lower Extremity with/without contrast
73718T – LT Lower Extremity without contrast
73720M – LT with/without contrast
Pelvis
72195B – Pelvis without contrast
72197B – Pelvis with/without contrast
72195F – Scrotum/Testes without contrast
73721W – Hips without contrast
Soft Tissue Neck
70540C – Neck without contrast
70543A – Neck with/without contrast
70543F – Nasopharynx without contrast
70547B – MRA Neck without contrast
Cervical Spine